Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the and remove the document recorded against Reg. No. 2,163,791 and re-record it against Reg. No. 1,532,845 previously recorded on Reel 002873 Frame 0865. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank	FORMERLY The Chase Manhattan Bank, f/k/a Chemical Bank	11/12/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rowe International, Inc.
Street Address:	1500 Union Avenue, SE
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49507
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1532845	COMBOSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: parsonse@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Parsons
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F8800.2002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Parsons
Signature:	/Elizabeth Parsons/

900109649 REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0721

F \$40.00 1552843

Date:	06/23/2008
Total Attachments: 7 source=Rowe Intl assign#page1.tif source=Rowe Intl assign#page2.tif source=Rowe Intl assign#page3.tif source=Rowe Intl assign#page4.tif source=Rowe Intl assign#page5.tif source=Rowe Intl assign#page6.tif source=Rowe Intl assign#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0722

12-05-2003

TIM PTO 1594 ev. 03/01) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): JPMorgan Chase Bank (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank, formerly known as Chemical Bank)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rowe International, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-New York	Street Address: 1500 Union Avenue, SE
Other:	City: Grand Rapids State: Michigan Zip: 49507
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship: Association:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership:
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership:
Security Agreement Change of Name	x Corporation-State: Delaware
x Other: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights Execution Date: November 12, 2003	Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 932,593
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gabrielle S. Roth DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 465.00 Enclosed
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: F8800.1705	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 2101 L Street NW	X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20037-1528	8. Deposit account number: 04-1073 (any deficiencies) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature:	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Gabrielle S. Roth Name of Person Signing	Cle J. Pott December 2, 2003 Signature Date
ELLER 00000142 932593 /Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document: 7

12/04/2003

01 FC:4521 62 FC:4522

40.60 to

1698513 v1; 10#KX01!.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0865

 ${\bf TRADEMARK}$

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of November 12, 2003, from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank, formerly known as Chemical Bank), a New York corporation, as Collateral Agent and Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to ROWE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and CPC Vending, Inc., TMS Manufacturing, Inc., Power Manufacturing, Inc. and Rowe Finance Co., Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of April 28, 1995 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, Rowe Finance Co., Inc., CPC Vending, Inc., the Lenders from time to time parties thereto and the Agent, the Borrower has executed and delivered a Second Amended and Restated Rowe Security Agreement, dated as of August 13, 1998, and the Grantors have executed and delivered a Second Amended and Restated Subsidiaries Security Agreement, dated as of August 13, 1998, both agreements in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Borrower and the Grantors to the Agent in certain Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 1998, at Reel 001872, Frame 0302 and Reel 001874, Frame 0616, respectively; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Borrower's and the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent and Lenders hereby terminate, release and discharge their Security Interest in and any and all claims against the Trademark Collateral,

509600-0224-08487-NY01.2337021.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0866

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003802 FRAME: 0724

and any right, title or interest of the Agent and Lenders in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent and Lenders hereby confirm that the Security Agreements did not effect an assignment of title or a license of the Trademark Collateral from the Borrower or the Grantors to the Agent or Lenders and agree to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Agent

Name: Thomas M. Dinne Title: Managing Director

ROWE INTERNATIONAL, INC., as Borrower

Name/Corge A - Pinor

509600-0224-08487-NY01.2337021.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0867

TRADEMARK

STATE OF NEW YORK)	•
)	SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	1	

On this 12 day of November, 2003, before me personally appeared

Thomas M. Dinneed to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is

Managing Director of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK.

Notary Public

(Affix Seal Below)

MARTHA ORTIZ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 010R6028416
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires August 2, 20

509600-0224-08487-NY01.2337021.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0868

TRADEMARK

STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF KENT)	SS.

On this 26 day of November, 2003, before me personally appeared

LEGGGE PAGE to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is

VICE RESIDENT - FINANCE OF ROWE INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by ROWE INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED.

(Affix Seal Below)

Notary Public

RENEE GUTHREY

Notary Public, Kent County, MI
My Commission Expires 10-22-2006

509600-0224-08487-NY01.2337021.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0869

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks Registrations and Applications

[Please see attached.]

509600-0224-08487-NY01.2337021.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0870

TRADEMARK

	ELASK.	DECEMBER ATTOR		でくる おはったびのでは、
	A Marie		2120	TOTAL POST
	· INDINE	13.5.4.10	11,4670	EUROPE, JANAHATINALERICA
	•	• ••		EUROPELATIVAMENCA
		• •••		EASTAINS SARBACOS DERENDA,
92	ANE	. 1622 See	448772	CANADA
Y .	Square and Discs Design.	09/6961	tanes:	TROTT
377	MERTENE	7150071	(301)44	TROSI
415	SHOWEASE	11,186,542	West	JAON.
	SHOWCASE.	1,212.30	MATERIA	NONE
-	CULTORISIC	170,000	2	
8	MOWE ARE	968,890	tors:se	BAROPE MPANIATIKALI OREM
3	KONESTAN	SEIGH	25.5	NON
3	COMPOSIVE	94,22,10		1201
9	CASERTAR	1,551,512	BIES.	KORE
1	Shouther	(1,54,12)	EURINED	146/4
23	Crear Dispositor	31,361,160	ENTRE	HONE
₹	Laber Walthau	1,522,524	977 1711	MONE
-	400EST	1,304,204	Ishisto	10 E
75	PATRIOT	1.704.72	5945	(NOME
8	FUNDA	130,000	16720	HONE
79	LABER STAR AVENIES	aptor ((Merida)	NOVE
3	ILASERSTUR WILD THEKS	1,784.44	(4854)	JACK.
9	LABER STAR BLACK MACH	CLEANS	25.54	NOKE
9	CASER STAR LADY WRED	1120311	7887	, NOTE
97	MUSIC LENGTHANT	ALANDONED		3191
3	Laser Star Curlante	2,030,004	the said	**SAKE
*	LAER STAR EAGLE	Z#1902	The last	XXX
ş	VENUS	2600	(4224)	WONE
7-180	LABERSTAR STORM	APPLIED PROBLEM	the start	HOK
191:1	LASERSTAR DATADAK	WPC. NO 75077.44	destate	NONE
1.40	DENIGREY	(APPC, NO YKKIB,141	27.00	IU.K ABANDONED
1.10	led arou	IND CORRESPONDING US APPL.		U.K. PENDING
- KQ1-1	STERLING SERIES	NO CONTESPONDING US APPL.		UK PENDING
1.148	CENTURY			HOME
1.100	KASERSTAR BERKELEY 4-1	HO CORRESPONDING US APPL	•	UK PENDING
1.467	STARBURST	APPL. NO YEACE, SOI	en igi	NONE
1.584	SURTHER	APPL. NO TSKZZ \$60	321/201	MONE

RECORDED: 12/02/2003

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0871

TRADEMARK